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18th Day, Saturday, 19th January, 2013

1. The Kollur Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85,

5 years old and over.
(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

2. The Sriharikota Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65.
(Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

3. The Shivanasamudra Cup

Horses rated 40 to 65,

5 years old and over.

(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented
by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Winner - The
Trophy &
Second
Third

Fourth

Fifth

Sixth

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

2,31,000
1,15,500
57,750
34,650
23,100
11,550

1,98,000
99,000
49,500
29,700
19,800

9,900

1,98,000
99,000
49,500
29,700
19,800

9,900
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4. The Karnataka Racehorse Owners’ Association Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 30,000) presented by
Karnataka Racehorse Owners’ Association.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 3,00,000 contributed by
The Karnataka Racehorse Owners’ Association and Rs. 3,00,000
added from the fund. The Trophy and 60% of the total stakes to the
winner, 20% of the total stakes to the second, 10% of the total
stakes to the third, 5% of the total stakes to the fourth, 3% of the
total stakes to the fifth and 2% of the total stakes to the sixth.

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total stakes of
Rs. One Million.

For 3-year-old Indian Horses (Foaled in 2010) based in Karnataka.

Weights : Colts & Geldings -- 51.5 Kgs.
Fillies = 50 Kgs.
Penalties : Winner of a race to carry 4 Kgs. extra; winner

of two races to carry 7 Kgs. extra; winner of
three or more races to carry 9 Kgs. extra.

N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry
is less than 57 Kgs. it shall be raised to 57 Kgs.
and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance : (About) 1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 4,800 of the Sweepstakes falls due at
10 a.m. on Saturday, 1st December, 2012.

A further Rs. 2,400 falls due for horses not
struck out by 10 a.m. on Monday, 24th
December, 2012 and the final Rs. 2,400 for
horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday,
16th January, 2013.

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 14th January, 2013
@ Rs. 96,000.

Twenty to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race
to be at the option of the Stewards.
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5. The Vedavati Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. Winner

(Handicap) Second

Distance - (About) 2000 Metres Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

6. The Sivaganga Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, Winner
6 years old and over. Second
(Handicap) Third
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

7. The Jamuna Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, Winner
5 years old and over. Second
(Handicap) Third
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

1,65,000
82,500
41,250
24,750
16,500

8,250

1,65,000
82,500
41,250
24,750
16,500

8,250

1,32,000
66,000
33,000
19,800
13,200

6,600

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 14th January, 2013

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 14th January, 2013

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 16th January, 2013
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 20th January, 2013
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