18th Day, Saturday, 19th January, 2013

1. The Kollur Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85,	Winner	Rs.	2,31,000
5 years old and over.	Second	Rs.	1,15,500
(Handicap)	Third	Rs.	57,750
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.	Fourth	Rs.	34,650
	Fifth	Rs.	23,100
	Sixth	Rs.	11,550

2. The Sriharikota Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65.	Winner	Rs.	1,98,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	99,000
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.	Third	Rs.	49,500
	Fourth	Rs.	29,700
	Fifth	Rs.	19,800
	Sixth	Rs.	9,900

3. The Shivanasamudra Cup

Horses rated 40 to 65,	Winner - The	Э	
5 years old and over.	Trophy &	Rs.	1,98,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	99,000
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.	Third	Rs.	49,500
A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented	Fourth	Rs.	29,700
by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.	Fifth	Rs.	19,800
	Sixth	Rs.	9,900

4. The Karnataka Racehorse Owners' Association Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 30,000) presented by Karnataka Racehorse Owners' Association.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 3,00,000 contributed by The Karnataka Racehorse Owners' Association and Rs. 3,00,000 added from the fund. The Trophy and 60% of the total stakes to the winner, 20% of the total stakes to the second, 10% of the total stakes to the third, 5% of the total stakes to the fourth, 3% of the total stakes to the fifth and 2% of the total stakes to the sixth.

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total stakes of Rs. One Million.

For 3-year-old Indian Horses (Foaled in 2010) based in Karnataka.

Weights	:	Colts & Geldings		51.5	Kgs.	
		Fillies		50	Kgs.	
Penalties	:	Winner of a race to of two races to ca three or more race	rry 7 Kę	gs. ex	tra; winner of	
N.B.		If the highest weig is less than 57 Kgs. and the other weig	it shall	be rai	sed to 57 Kgs.	
Distance	:	(About) 1200 Metre	es.			
Entrance	:	Rs. 4,800 of the 10 a.m. on Saturda				
		A further Rs. 2,40 struck out by 10 December, 2012 a horses not struck ou 16th January, 2013) a.m. and the ut by 10 a	on M final	onday, 24th Rs. 2,400 for	
Final Entry	:	At 10 a.m. on Mo @ Rs. 96,000.	nday, 1	4th J	anuary, 2013	
Twenty to e	nter in	bona fide separate	interest	s or th	ne above race	

Twenty to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the Stewards.

Horses rated 20 to 45.	Winner	Rs.	1,65,000
(Handicap)	Second	Rs.	82,500
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres	Third	Rs.	41,250
	Fourth	Rs.	24,750
	Fifth	Rs.	16,500
	Sixth	Rs.	8,250

6. The Sivaganga Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45,	Winner	Rs.	1,65,000
6 years old and over.	Second	Rs.	82,500
(Handicap)	Third	Rs.	41,250
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.	Fourth	Rs.	24,750
	Fifth	Rs.	16,500
	Sixth	Rs.	8,250

7. The Jamuna Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25,	Winner	Rs.	1,32,000
5 years old and over.	Second	Rs.	66,000
(Handicap)	Third	Rs.	33,000
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.	Fourth	Rs.	19,800
	Fifth	Rs.	13,200
	Sixth	Rs.	6,600

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 14th January, 2013 Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 14th January, 2013 Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 16th January, 2013 Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 20th January, 2013